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2)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2024

9:30 a.m.

13

Angela L. Smith

CARRUTHERS

7

Heather E. Boyd

CRONQUIST
MCKEE
MARTIN, TR.

John C. Triolo

LAWSON

FORD

Barbara Stalzer, Trustee
V.

Synergy Holdings, LLC,
et al.

MARTIN
PRO SE

18-10318

24-10034

24-10113

23-1005
Ch7
21-10164

Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee

6th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (53)

Continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [Nationstar Mortgage LLC] (25);
Trustee’s response (26)

Continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [States Resources
Corp.] (32, 31)

5th continued hearing on plaintiff’s motion
to extend deadline to file pre-trial order
(27)



5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2024

13 Robert L. Hales, Jr. 20-10272
Leslie F. Hales

MOSLEY

NAVE

13 Tony D. Silver 24-10139

WILLCOX

13 William B. Horsey, Jr. 19-10465
Kelsey N. Achziger

WOOD

13 Sabrina J. Holloway 23-20038

WOOD

BECK

13 Lynette R. Davis 19-10261

MOORE

13 David D. Foster 20-10292
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11th continued hearing on debtors” motion
to determine validity of payment change
(69); response [Select Portfolio Servicing,
Inc.] (78)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to withdraw
retirement funds (13); Trustee’s response
(14)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(32)

5th continued hearing on motion to dismiss
case [USA/IRS] (16)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (17)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(38)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (64)



11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2024

13 Danny C. Frisbee
Jacquelyn M. Frisbee

MOORE

13 Larry B. Cox
Kimberly J. Cox

MOORE

13 Kathy A. Waites

22-10001

23-10143

24-10105

20-10097

20-10320

22-10087
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Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (47, 44)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to claim (22); response [Select Portfolio
Servicing, Inc.] (24)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(18)

25th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan (28)

Continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to sell property
free and clear of liens (74, 72, 69)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(40)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(34)



17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2024

13 Denny E. Vogt

13 Terry L. Hunnicutt
Jendayi E. Hunnicutt

13 Christopher P. Kefalas

22-20030
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Hearing on motion for relief from stay [TD
Bank, N.A.] (42); debtor’s response (43)

CONSENT ORDER CIRCULATING

24-10063

24-10096

24-10101

24-10102

24-20012

Hearing on debtor’s motion to modify
plan (24); Trustee’s response (25)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(29)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(15)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (20,12, 2)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (18, 2)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (12, 10, 2)



23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

28)

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2024

13 Sydney D. Johnes

13 Daniel C. Yates

PITTS
CAUTHEN

Adv Regions Bank
\4

SAINTSING/VAN WINKLE

PITTS/WOODMAN

7 Monte C. Sims
Donna J. Sims

PITTS
MARTIN, TR.

13 Thomas A. Payne
Mary J. Payne

Monte C. Sims, et al.

20-10081

22-10123

23-1004
Ch7
23-10010

23-10010

23-10110

23-20026
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Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(40)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
for review (37); response [U.S. Bank Trust
National Association] (41)

4th continued pre-trial conference (13, 12)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (68, 59)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
for status hearing (26, 23)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(18)
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29) 13 David L. Green 24-10123 Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [USA/IRS] (13, 10, 2)
PITTS
BECK
300 13 James L. Herbert, I1 24-10132 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(14)
PITTS
31) 13 Kendall V. Judge 24-20015 Continued status hearing on order

granting debtor’s motion to sell property
free and clear of liens (21, 14)



