UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

	<u>TUE</u>	SDAY, NOVEMBER 19	<u>9, 2024</u>	Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee
	<u>9:30</u>	<u>a.m.</u>		
1)	13	Angela L. Smith	18-10318	6 th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (53)
	CAR	RUTHERS		
2)	7	 Heather E. Boyd	24-10034	Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [Nationstar Mortgage LLC] (25); Trustee's response (26)
	MCK	NQUIST EE TIN, TR.		
3)	13	John C. Triolo	24-10113	Continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [States Resources Corp.] (<u>32</u> , 31)
	LAW FORI			
4)	Adv	 Barbara Stalzer, Trustee v. Synergy Holdings, LLC, et al.	23-1005 Ch 7 21-10164	5 th continued hearing on plaintiff's motion to extend deadline to file pre-trial order (27)
	MAR PRO			

5)	13	Robert L. Hales, Jr. Leslie F. Hales	20-10272	11 th continued hearing on debtors' motion to determine validity of payment change (69); response [Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc.] (78)		
	MOS NAV					
6)	13	Tony D. Silver	24-10139	Hearing on debtor's motion to withdraw retirement funds (13); Trustee's response (14)		
	WILI	LCOX				
7)	13	William B. Horsey, Jr. Kelsey N. Achziger	19-10465	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (32)		
	WOOD					
8)	13	Sabrina J. Holloway	23-20038	5 th continued hearing on motion to dismiss case [USA/IRS] (16)		
				Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to		
	WOOD BECK			dismiss (17)		
9)	13	Lynette R. Davis	19-10261	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (38)		
	MOO	DRE				
10)	13	David D. Foster	20-10292	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (64)		
	MOORE					

11)	13	Danny C. Frisbee Jacquelyn M. Frisbee	22-10001	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (47, <u>44</u>)
	MOC	DRE		
12)	13	Sandra K. Biggs	23-10143	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to claim (22); response [Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc.] (24)
	MOC NAV			
13)	13	Larry B. Cox Kimberly J. Cox	24-10105	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (18)
	MOC	DRE		
14)	13	Kathy A. Waites	20-10097	25 th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (28)
				Continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to sell property free and clear of liens (<u>74</u> , 72, 69)
	HAY			
15)	13	Patricia S. Sitton	20-10320	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (40)
	HAY			
16)	13	Fredrick C. Maehr	22-10087	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (34)
	HAY			

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2024

17)	13	Denny E. Vogt	22-20030	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [TD Bank, N.A.] (42); debtor's response (43)	
	HAY ZWE		CONSENT (ORDER CIRCULATING	
18)	13	Jimmy E. Cox	24-10063	Hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan (24); Trustee's response (25)	
	HAY				
19)	13	Robin D. Irland	24-10096	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (29)	
	HAY				
20)	13	Terry L. Hunnicutt Jendayi E. Hunnicutt	24-10101	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (15)	
				Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (<u>20</u> , 12, 2)	
	HAY				
21)	13	Christopher P. Kefalas	24-10102	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (<u>18</u> , 2)	
	HAY				
22)	13	Jason R. Boehm	24-20012	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (<u>12</u> , 10, 2)	
	HAY				

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2024

23)	13	Sydney D. Johnes	20-10081	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (40)		
	PITTS					
24)	13	Daniel C. Yates	22-10123	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion for review (37); response [U.S. Bank Trust National Association] (41)		
	PITT: CAU	S THEN				
25)	Adv	Regions Bank v. Monte C. Sims, et al.	23-1004 Ch 7 23-10010	4 th continued pre-trial conference (<u>13</u> , 12)		
		TSING/VAN WINKLE S/WOODMAN				
26)	7	Monte C. Sims Donna J. Sims	23-10010	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (<u>68</u> , 59)		
	PITT: MAR	S TIN, TR.				
27)	13	Rhonda P. Byrd	23-10110	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion for status hearing (26, <u>23</u>)		
	PITT	S				
28)	13	Thomas A. Payne Mary J. Payne	23-20026	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (18)		
	PITT	S				

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2024

29)	13	David L. Green	24-10123	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [USA/IRS] (<u>13</u> , 10, 2)
	PITT BECI			
30)	13	James L. Herbert, II	24-10132	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (14)
	PITT	S		
31)	13	Kendall V. Judge	24-20015	Continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to sell property free and clear of liens (<u>21</u> , 14)
	PITT	S		
